ANNOUNCEMENT

Notification of managers and closely related parties' transactions with A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S shares

Pursuant to section 28(a) of the Danish Securities Trading Act, A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S hereby reports managers and related parties' transactions with A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S shares on their behalf:

Notifying party: A.P. Møller Holding A/S

Reason: A.P. Møller Holding A/S, a related party to board member of A.P.

Møller - Mærsk A/S, Ane M.M. Uggla, cf. Danish Securities Trading Act, section 28(a), subsection 4, no. 4 a), has received shares in A.P.

Møller - Mærsk A/S

Issuer: A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S

ISIN code: DK 0010244425

DK 0015996235 (Technical ISIN code)

DK 0010244508

DK 0015996318 (Technical ISIN code)

Type: A.P. Møller - Mærsk A (DKK 1000)

A.P. Møller - Mærsk A (DKK 500) A.P. Møller - Mærsk B (DKK 1000) A.P. Møller - Mærsk B (DKK 500)

Transaction: Receipt (contribution in kind of shares by establishment of A.P.

Møller Holding A/S) at book value which has been made as a tax-free share swap in accordance with approval from the Danish tax

authorities

Trading date: 20 December 2013

Market: Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S

Number: 1.122.858 stk. (A DKK 1000)

10 stk. (A DKK 500) 701.897 stk. (B DKK 1000) 5 stk. (B DKK 500)

Market price: DKK 53,464,793,901.73 (book value) (A shares)

DKK 33,420,739,758.30 (book value) (B shares)

Contact: Martin Gottlob, tel. +45 33 63 34 37

Copenhagen, December 23, 2013

A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S

Page 1 of 1